L24299WB1993PLC059449; 

Registered Office: 6A, 3rd Floor, Kiran Shankar Roy Road, Near High Court Kolkata, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001 

Tel No.: 033-22489731 / 9538; Website: www.shentracon.com; Email: investor@shentracon.com  

for acquisition of upto 11,53,917 (Eleven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventeen) fully paid up Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 10/- 

each (“Equity Shares”) representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the fully paid up equity and voting share capital of Shentracon Chemicals Limited 

(hereinafter collectively referred to as ‘Target Company’ or ‘SCL’) from the Public Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target Company, at an offer

[...]

the terms of the Share Purchase Agreement, then the Underlying Transaction may be terminated. 

2. The Underlying Transaction is subject to completion risks as would be applicable to similar transactions.   

B. Risks relating to this Offer 

1. The Open Offer is made under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations to acquire up to 11,53,917 (Eleven Lakh Fifty-Three 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventeen) Equity Shares representing 26.00% of the equity and voting share capital, from 

the Public Shareholders of the Target Company. If the number of Equity Shares validly tendered by the Public 

Shareholders under this Open Offer is more than the Offer Shares, then the Equity Shares validly tendered by the Public

[...]

Escrow Banker/ Escrow 

Bank 
Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited 

Equity Shares 
The fully paid-up equity shares of the Target Company of face value of ₹ 10/- 

(Rupees Ten Only) each 

Equity Share Capital  

The fully paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company is ₹ 4,43,81,430 

(Rupees Four Crore Forty Three Lakh Eighty One Thousand Four Hundred 

and Thirty Only) comprising of 44,38,143 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each as per 

audited financials as on March 31, 2025. 

FEMA 
Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999, as amended along with rules and 

regulations thereunder 

FIIs/FPIs 
Foreign Institutional Investors / Foreign Portfolio Investors registered with

[...]

representing 26.00% of the Equity and Voting Share Capital of the Target 

Company, at a price of ₹ 0.50 (Rupees Zero Point Fifty Paisa Only) per equity 

share, payable in cash, assuming full acceptance aggregating to a maximum 

consideration of ₹ 5,76,958.50 (Rupees Five Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Fifty Eight Point Fifty Paisa). 

Offer Period 
Period between the date of Public Announcement and the date on which 

payment of consideration to the Shareholders who have accepted the open 

offer, or the date on which the Offer is withdrawn, as the case may be

[...]

Equity Shares, representing 26.00% of the Equity and Voting Share Capital of 

the Target Company, at a price of ₹ 0.50 (Rupees Zero Point Fifty Paisa Only) 

per equity share, payable in cash, assuming full acceptance aggregating to a 

maximum consideration of ₹ 5,76,958.50 (Rupees Five Lakh Seventy Six 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Eight Point Fifty Paisa), as of the tenth 

working day from the closure of the Tendering Period. 

PA 

Public Announcement relating to the Offer issued by Manager on behalf of 

Acquirer(s) in accordance with SEBI (SAST) Regulations dated Thursday, 

September 04, 2025

[...]

Equity Shares 

23,17,343 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each representing 52.22% of the equity and 

voting share capital of the Target Company at a price of ₹ 0.50 (Rupees Zero 

Point Fifty Paisa Only) per equity share, aggregating to a total consideration of 

₹ 11,58,671.50 (Rupees Eleven Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred 

Seventy One and Fifty Paisa Only) by Promoter Sellers to the Acquirers, 

pursuant to the execution of a Share Purchase Agreement dated Thursday, 

September 04, 2025. 

SCRR Securities Contract (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended 

SEBI Securities and Exchange Board of India, established under SEBI Act, 1992.

[...]

Acquirers have agreed to acquire 23,17,343 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each 

representing 52.22% of the equity and voting share capital of the Target 

Company at a negotiated price of ₹ 0.50 (Rupees Zero Point Fifty Paisa Only) 

per equity share, aggregating to a total consideration of ₹ 11,58,671.50 (Rupees 

Abbreviations Particulars 

Eleven Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy One and Fifty Paisa 

Only) 

Promoter Seller 
Promoters of the Target Company as per Regulation 31(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, as amended 

Target Company/ SCL Shentracon Chemicals Limited 

Tendering Period